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2005  WISCONSIN  ACT  307
AN ACT to create 125.51 (4) (v) 3. of the statutes; relating to: municipal quotas for intoxicating liquor retailers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  125.51 (4) (v) 3. of the statutes is created
to read:

125.51 (4) (v) 3.  An opera house or theater for the

performing arts operated by a nonprofit organization, as
defined in s. 134.695 (1) (am).  Notwithstanding sub. (3)
(a) and (b), a “Class B” license issued under this subdivi-
sion authorizes the retail sale of intoxicating liquor only
for consumption on the premises where sold and only in
connection with ticketed performances.

*   Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES 2003−04 : Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


